900361306 04/18/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900356467

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OpenSpace Real Estate, Inc.	FORMERLY OPENSPACE, INC. (Delaware corporation)	04/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPENSPACE, INC.	
Street Address:	6413 LITTLE LEIGH COURT	
City:	CABIN JOHN	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20818	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3906713	OPENSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024341501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.434.1500

Email:docketing@s-n-h.comCorrespondent Name:Alexander H. ButtermanAddress Line 1:Staas & Halsey LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 New York Ave, N.W., Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2225.2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander H. Butterman
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Butterman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=4223498#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0889

900361306

O/R: 2225.2001

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, OpenSpace Real Estate, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation, formerly known as OpenSpace Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a

Delaware registered office located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington,

Delaware 19808, has adopted, used and is using the mark OPENSPACE which is

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in standard character

form as Registration No. 3,906,713 dated January 18, 2011.

WHEREAS, OpenSpace, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Maryland corporation, with a

principal office located at 6413 Little Leigh Court, Cabin John, Maryland 20818, is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to

Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the identified registration

thereof.

Executed this 18 day of April, 2016, at Cabin John, Maryland.

OpenSpace Real Estate, Inc.

Name: Todd Goldthwaite

fitte: 1587 (en / 1527 en

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 03/04/2016